# ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

Visakhapatnam Date 09-02-2012

## FROM:

THE REGISTRAR

То
The Principal, College of Engineering, A.U. Visakhapatnam.
The Head, Department of CS & SE, College of Engg., A.U., VSP.
The Special Officers of P.G. Centers, Kakinada, Tadepalligudem and Vizianagaram.
All the Principals/Directors of Affiliated Colleges offering MCA Course
O'm / Madama

Sir / Madam,

- Sub: M.C.A. & M.Sc. (CS) Examinations Examination Fee Schedule of M.C.A II, IV & VI Semester and M.Sc. (Computer Science) – II & IV Semester Examinations – April / May, 2012 -Regarding
- Ref: Orders of the Rector, dated 09-02-2012.

I am by direction to inform you that the examination fee schedule for M.C.A II, IV & VI Semester and M.Sc. (Computer Science) – II & IV Semester Examinations – April / May, 2012 as follows:

\* \* \* \* \*

#### **EXAMINATION SCHEDULE**:

MCA II Semester	02-05-2012	to 07-05-2012 (2:00 PM to 5:00 PM)
MCA IV Semester	23-04-2012	to 27-04-2012 (2:00 PM to 5:00 PM)
M.Sc. (CS) II Semester	20-04-2012	to 25-04-2012 (2:00 PM to 5:00 PM)

	Examination fee to be paid			
Course & Semester		By the candidate	Consolidated DD should be drawn on or before	Applications to be sent by the Principal to AU on or before
M.C.A –	Without late fee	29-02-2012	01-03-2012	02-03-2012
II, IV and VI Semester & M.Sc.(C.S) – II & IV Sem.	With late fee Rs.1,000/- (between first and Seventh day) (*) If the applications are not received on the above dates, Late fee of Rs.1000/- per candidate will be collected.	06-03-2012	07-03-2012	08-03-2012

#### Examination Fee Particulars for M.C.A. – VI Semester / M.Sc. (C.S.) – IV Semester

Project Fee: (including examination fee, Provisional	Rs.555/- + 100/-+300/- + *40/-	Total
certificate & Hi-Tech PC certificate)		Rs.995/-

#### Examination Fees Particulars: for M.C.A. II, IV Semester & M.Sc. (CS)- II Semester

Whole Examination Fee Rs. 555 /-, Single subject Rs. 320 /-Two Subjects Rs.435 /-Three subjects and above Rs.555/-

} including
} registration fee

Late applications will be accepted with a penal fee of Rs.2000/- (Rupees two thousand only) up to one week before the commencement of examinations subject to condition of availability of question papers.

The Principals are requested to download the application form from the A.U. website http://www.Andhra University info / exams / appl.html. and to remit Rs.40/- towards the Registration Fee and to send copy of Nominal Rolls along with applications by *Special Messenger*. The Applications received after due date will summarily be rejected. If the examinations fee is collected by Director of Admissions or Principal at the time of Admission the details of fee particulars paid may be furnished.

Therefore, I am to request you kindly arrange to inform the schedule to the students and teaching staff concerned and send the Examination applications as per the above schedule cooperate for the smooth conduct of Examinations.

\*<u>Note</u>: You are requested to send the Sessional Marks one week before the commencement of Theory Examinations without fail.

Yours faithfully,

### (M.V.S.S. PRAKASH) ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS.

<u>Copies to :</u> All the Officers of Examination Branch, A.U Dean of Examinations (P.G & Professional), A.U Secretary to Vice-Chancellor and P.A. to Registrar, A.U The Media Relations Cell and Website Centre of A.U. for information.